

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT

July, 2011

Harrie Samaras hsamaras@comcast.net 610.430.8389

Harrie Samaras to Serve on Advisory Council of the Franklin Pierce Center for Intellectual Property of the University of New Hampshire School of Law

West Chester, Pa. – Harrie Samaras was asked to serve on the Advisory Council of the Franklin Pierce Center for Intellectual Property of the University of New Hampshire School of Law.

Launched recently in the fall of 2010, the University of New Hampshire School of Law's Franklin Pierce Center for Intellectual Property ("the Franklin Pierce Center") builds on the work and established reputation (since 1973) of the original Franklin Pierce Law Center. In partnering with industry and governments around the world, the Franklin Pierce Center will become a global hub for the intersection of intellectual property (IP) and economic development. As a pioneer in integrating IP studies into legal education, the Franklin Pierce Center offers students the practical experience needed to handle innovation in today's complex environment.

This is an exciting time of transition for the Franklin Pierce Center and the University of New Hampshire School of Law. Harrie looks forward to serving on the Center's new Advisory Council to offer ideas and recommendations to the faculty and leadership of the Franklin Pierce Center on matters including academic programs, career tracks, development opportunities, and interfacing opportunities with courts, governmental groups and foundations, nationally and internationally.

About the ADR & Law Office of Harrie Samaras, LLC

The ADR and Law Office of Harrie Samaras specializes in helping parties resolve disputes, both domestic and international, of all sizes regardless of where the parties are located. The ADR services that the firm provides include Arbitration, Mediation, Early Neutral Evaluation, and ADR Counseling. The firm also provides Litigation Counseling and Support services. More information about the firm can be found at www.harriesamaras.com.